RESOLUTION 2024-076

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, RELATING TO ITS BUDGET FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR; REVISING THE ESTIMATE OF RECEIPTS AND OF BALANCES TO BE BROUGHT FORWARD; ADOPTING A FINAL GENERAL COUNTY BUDGET; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on June 10, 2024, the County Manager, as the Alachua County Budget Officer, presented a balanced budget for further consideration by the Board of County Commissioners in accordance with applicable law; and,

WHEREAS, said budget contained estimates of receipts and of balances brought forward as part of the budget presentation; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Resolution 2024-072 on September 10, 2024, revising the Budget Officer's estimates of receipts and of balances to be brought forward; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners wishes to further revise the estimates of receipts and of balances to be brought forward based on the most current information available as of the date of this resolution; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida, has complied with all condition's precedent to the adoption of a final general County budget; and,

WHEREAS, the Board has this date adopted a resolution adopting final millages to fund a final general County budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA:

- 1. In accordance with the requirements of Section 129.03, Florida Statutes, the estimates of receipts and of balances to be brought forward are revised as set out in the document entitled "FY 2024-2025 Final Budget."
- 2. The final general County budget contained in the document entitled "FY2024-2025 Final Budget," is hereby adopted as adjusted by motion.
 - 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF

DULY ADOPTED in public hearing, this 24th day of September, A.D., 2024.

		ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Ву:	
		Mary C. Alford, Chair
ATTEST:		
J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. Clerk		APPROVED AS TO FORM
(SEAL)		Sylvia Torres,
		Alachua County Attorney